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1. Morality of Polyamory

Polyamory is the practice of engaging in multiple sexual relationships with the consent of all people involved. Do you think polyamory is morally acceptable or morally

You

wrong?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Morally acceptable 25% 36% 16% 29% 38% 24% 6% 26% 29% 17%
Morally wrong 56% 48% 64% 50% 45% 57% 80% 54% 49% 76%
Don’t know 18% 16% 20% 21% 17% 20% 14% 21% 22% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (456) (541) (136) (243) (421) (197) (340) (411) (246)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Morally acceptable 25% 30% 13% 14% 25% 25% 31% 29% 28% 21% 27%
Morally wrong 56% 53% 71% 59% 59% 55% 54% 45% 56% 63% 55%
Don’t know 18% 17% 16% 27% 16% 20% 15% 26% 16% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (773) (112) (112) (338) (285) (218) (180) (235) (340) (242)
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2. Morality of Polygamy

Polygamy is the marriage of more than two partners. Do you think polygamy is morally acceptable or morally wrong?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Morally acceptable 14% 20% 9% 20% 22% 11% 4% 16% 16% 8%
Morally wrong 69% 61% 76% 61% 59% 71% 88% 69% 62% 83%
Don’t know 17% 19% 15% 20% 19% 18% 9% 15% 22% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (456) (542) (136) (244) (421) (197) (340) (412) (246)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Morally acceptable 14% 17% 7% 9% 13% 14% 19% 24% 10% 9% 19%
Morally wrong 69% 67% 72% 73% 69% 68% 66% 63% 71% 73% 64%
Don’t know 17% 16% 21% 18% 17% 18% 14% 13% 19% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (774) (112) (112) (338) (286) (218) (181) (235) (340) (242)
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3. Monogamous by Nature
Monogamy is the practice of having only one sexual partner at a time. Do you think human beings are monogamous by nature, or not?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Humans are
monogamous by nature 42% 40% 44% 45% 41% 40% 44% 39% 41% 49%
Humans are not
monogamous by nature 35% 42% 29% 36% 34% 36% 35% 42% 35% 28%
Don’t know 23% 18% 27% 19% 26% 23% 20% 19% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (457) (542) (137) (244) (421) (197) (341) (412) (246)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Humans are
monogamous by nature 42% 42% 43% 41% 44% 39% 46% 29% 43% 48% 43%
Humans are not
monogamous by nature 35% 35% 37% 33% 31% 40% 38% 42% 33% 29% 42%
Don’t know 23% 22% 20% 26% 24% 21% 16% 29% 24% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (775) (112) (112) (338) (286) (218) (182) (235) (340) (242)
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4. Manage Monogamous Relationships - Men
Do you think most men can successfully manage monogamous relationships if they work at it hard enough, or can they not?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes, they can 64% 64% 64% 65% 63% 64% 64% 60% 63% 71%
No, they can’t 22% 22% 22% 19% 21% 24% 23% 27% 19% 20%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 16% 17% 12% 13% 13% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (455) (540) (137) (243) (418) (197) (338) (412) (245)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, they can 64% 68% 53% 53% 53% 67% 81% 62% 67% 65% 60%
No, they can’t 22% 18% 32% 34% 32% 20% 9% 21% 19% 19% 29%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 9% 17% 13% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (774) (111) (110) (335) (286) (218) (182) (234) (339) (240)
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5. Manage Monogamous Relationships - Women
Do you think most women can successfully manage monogamous relationships if they work at it hard enough, or can they not?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes, they can 73% 69% 76% 79% 68% 72% 75% 72% 71% 77%
No, they can’t 13% 16% 10% 8% 15% 14% 12% 12% 12% 15%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 14% 12% 15% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (456) (538) (136) (242) (419) (197) (336) (412) (246)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, they can 73% 74% 71% 71% 66% 74% 83% 76% 72% 72% 72%
No, they can’t 13% 12% 12% 16% 16% 17% 7% 7% 11% 14% 17%
Not sure 14% 14% 16% 13% 18% 9% 10% 17% 17% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (774) (110) (110) (336) (286) (218) (181) (234) (339) (240)




